W.B. Form No. 2/ FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crim	e reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1 cur num Walking Holypa	Year Ver No. 6 7 / A. Date XV. K.
Dist Promise Sub-Divingsymmen 273	ii) Act. x. Sections X. X. Act
2 1) Add	W Other acts & Sections 188 M.V. Ast
H) Act Sections	9 7 Time 14:15 -Com
3 a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.	Other acts & Sections 188 M.V. 4.5t 9 8 Time 14.15 Go. Time 12.55 S. In 12.16 S. Time 14.15 S. In 12.16 S. Time 14.15 S. O.D. No. 798 at the P.S.
5) Occurrence of Offence Day Walk Con Many	Time 14 15 9 GD. No. 798 at the P.S.
c) Information received Date	1 miles and the control of the contr
4 Type of Information: Written / Oral Type of	Pear No And The Character of the page of PS & District
5 Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance for	The roud moor horohol sendin
b) Address for Figure Dell	Andia Anchal Benko, JUNO 23.
Potential Committee of the Committee of	
c) in case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	he name of P.SDistrict
6 Complainant / informant :	of Henry
a) Name A.S. L. A. A. M. M. A. M. M. A. M. M. A.	A SALL OF THE SALL
b) Father's / Husband's Name, Lend S.	201 ESON ST.
c) Date / Year of birth 6.0. 1.9. 1.3	d) Nationality
e) Address Jan 11979 Tis	Can Halley on Dat furnity a
the state of the s	We also an additional all the second
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	ubham Tantuba (do 100).
51	Samblu Nath Tonfulai
4	Ring 8, whom No Dologo Delas Water
20	loony south side App parasharing
P.	Sambhu Nath Tantus 18 Tagore Rig 8, who No - DS/343/8 Tagore South Side A/P Palashusla. South Side A/P Palashusla. South Side A/P Palashusla. South Side A/P Palashusla.
	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 82E - 1010 ·
	Any serios de la como
	N/A
8 Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant	/informant MIA
O. D. and J. and J. and J. C. and J. C. and J. C. Albanda and J. C. and J. and J. C. and J. C. and J. An	and the black to black
9 Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach s	eparate sheet, if required): Once and to by black
ALGA.	a sy sale oscilling in friend sure and sense
	K
11 Inquest report/O.D. Case No., if any	A
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required)	on Fin affacted here with
Ine-fonduced	aver left in and and and and cape
The PIA	,,,,,,
the show wood sweet sore	maission of allements with 279 TPE. and 188
13 Action taken Since the above report events con	mmission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPe. and 188
Like St. M. Managaran	
and took up the investigation	directed As I Folguni Sangan to take up the
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
	rded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Inspector-in-charge
ana of Chapterpoe	/inspector-in-charge
Tamaray Chaffengoe	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station with
	Name SATRUAHNA MAHATU.
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank 51 OF POLICE
Constitution of Columns and	Of Malanta A

DIST PURILLAM:

The I/C Adra Police Station Dist- Purulia

Ref: Adra PS GDE No. 990 Dtd.25.06.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Subham Tantubai (26 yrs) S/O Sambhunath Tantubai of Vill-Rly qtr no DS/343/A Tagore colony South side A/P Polashkola, P.S- Adra, Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Subham Tantubai (26 yrs) S/O Sambhunath Tantubai of Vill-Rly qtr no DS/343/A Tagore colony South side A/P Polashkola, P.S- Adra, Dist- Purulia. Along with seized articles (1) One White & black colour Pulsar Motor Cycle bearing Reg. no- WB-82E/1010.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/522 Ruplal Tudu, C/1455 Sudhangsu Kuiry were engage in Day Mobile duty performing NAKA duty at Adra-Kashipur Pitch road near Boro Kali Mandir Polashkola under Adra PS, vide Adra PS C.C No-2073/22 dtd.25/06/2022 and Adra PS GDE No-990 at about 12:55 hrs, I found One White & black colour Pulsar Motor Cycle bearing Reg. no-WB-82E/1010.coming from Kashipur side towards Adra side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 at about 13:35 hrs. I also seized the motor cycle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 in presence of local witnesses and police party. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 13:05 hrs to 13:25 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 184 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Subham Tantubai (26 yrs) S/O Sambhunath Tantubai of Vill-Rly qtr no DS/343/A Tagore colony South side A/P Polashkola, P.S- Adra, Dist-Purulia.

Received on-26/6/22. at 14.15 - and started Adra As. Case Mo-69/22 date-25/6/22 MS-279 IPE and 188 M.V. Act

Tanmoy Chatterjee
A.S.I of Police
Adra PS, Dist-Purulia
Date: - 25/06/2022

Yours faithfully